This instrument was prepared by:

Earl M. Gibson

2539 Rocky Ridge Road

Birmingham, AL 35243

Send Tax Notice To:

<u>Gibson & Anderson Construction, Inc.</u>

<u>2539 Rocky Ridge Road</u>

<u>Birmingham, AL 35243</u>

Corporation Form Warranty Deed

STATE OF ALABAMA		LANGUAL MATERION THE	YE DDECENTO
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	20150505000147190 1/2 \$18.00
That in consideration of Seve	enty-five Thousand and No/100 (\$75,000.00) Dollars	}	20150505000147190 1/2 \$18.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/05/2015 11:41:23 AM FILED/CERT

To the undersigned grantor, AGA PARTNERS, LLC, a limited liability company (herein referred to as GRANTOR) in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said GRANTOR does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto GIBSON & ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, INC., an Alabama Corporation

(herein referred to as GRANTEE, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA to-wit:

Lot 2699, according to the Survey of Weatherly Highlands, The Ledges, Sector 26, Phase Three as recorded in Map Book 38, Page 71 A, B & C in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to current taxes, easements and restrictions of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, To the said GRANTEE, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And said GRANTOR, does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with said GRANTEE, his, her or their heirs and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that it will, and its successors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEE, his, her or their heirs, executors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR by its member who is authorized to execute this conveyance, hereto set its signature and seal, this the <u>15th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2015.

ATTEST:		AGA Partners, LLC
Magnette		By
		Eaff M. Gibson Its: Member
STATE OF ALABAMA		Limited Liability Acknowledgment
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)	Limited Liability Acknowledginesit

I, <u>Christopher Jay Byrd</u>, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that <u>Earl M. Gibson</u> whose name as <u>Member</u> of <u>AGA Partners, LLC</u>, a limited liability partnership, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the content of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 15th day of April, 2015.



Notary Public

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alahama 1975. Section 40-22-1

IIIIS	Document must be med in accorda	ance with code of Alabama 13	70, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	AGA Partners UC Grantee's Name Gbson & Anderson Ce		
Mailing Address	2539 Rocky Ridge Rd.	Mailing Address	2539 Rocky Ridge Rd
	Birming ham AZ 35243		Bruinghan AL 35243
Property Address	6+2699 The ledges	Date of Sale	4-15-15
i Toporty / taarooo	224 Oxford Way	Total Purchase Price	
	Pelham AL 35124	or	
	Shelby County	Actual Value	\$
		or Assessor's Market Value	\$
The purchase price	a ar actual valua alaimad on thi		
evidence: (check o	e or actual value claimed on thi one) (Recordation of documen	tarv evidence is not require	~~\
Bill of Sale	into (into condition of document	Appraisal	
Sales Contrac		Other	20150505000147190 2/2 \$18.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
Closing State	ment		05/05/2015 11:41:23 AM FILED/CERT
-	document presented for record this form is not required.	lation contains all of the red	quired information referenced
		-4	
	d mailing address - provide the eir current mailing address.	structions name of the person or per	rsons conveying interest
Grantee's name ar to property is being	nd mailing address - provide the goonveyed.	e name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the pro	operty being conveyed, if a	vailable.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the pr	operty was conveyed.	
•	ce - the total amount paid for the the instrument offered for reco	•	, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in	e property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. The or the assessor's current mark	nis may be evidenced by ar	
excluding current ι responsibility of va	ded and the value must be determined and the value must be determined as a large valuation, of the property as fully property tax prope	s determined by the local of ourposes will be used and t	official charged with the
pursuant to <u>Code o</u>	of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	•	
accurate. I further	of my knowledge and belief the understand that any false state	ments claimed on this form	
of the penalty indic	cated in <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>		
Date 4-15-15	<u>-</u>	rint <u>Fad M.</u>	(Til 5 a.
Unattested	\C	Sign	
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) dircle one

Form RT-1